Thursday, April 4
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM

Friday. April 5
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:35 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
4:05 PM
5:05 PM
6:10 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM

Saturday, April 6
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:40 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:05 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Sunday, April 7
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:20 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

3/13/2019

5:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM

8:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:45 AM
8:00 PM

8:00 PM

12:45 PM
1:15 PM
2:25 PM

5:00 PM

3:55 PM
4:55 PM
5:55 PM

7:30 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
10:30 PM

8:30 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM
9:25 AM
11:00 AM
11:55 AM

12:30 PM
2:30 PM

Approx
Approx

2:00 PM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM
11:45 AM

6:00 PM

(EASTERN)

NXS

MENCS

NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E

NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E
MENCS
NKNPS-E
NXS
NKNPS-E

MENCS
NXS

NXS
MENCS
NXS
MENCS
NKNPS-E
NXS
NKNPS-E
NXS
MENCS
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E

NXS

MENCS
MENCS
NXS

NXS

MENCS
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E

NXS
MENCS
NXS
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E
NKNPS-E

MENCS

MENCS

MENCS
MENCS

BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2019

MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES
NASCAR K&N PRO SERIES, EAST
EVENT SCHEDULE

BROADCASTING SET-UP

HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
CHARITY RIDES (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)

* HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

HAULERS ENTER

CREDENTIALS OPEN

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN

GARAGE OPEN

ROOKIE TRACK RIDE

GARAGE OPEN

HAULERS EXIT

GARAGE OPEN

CREW CHIEF MEETING

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
ROOKIE TRACK RIDE

DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)

1ST PRACTICE

ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)

ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
1ST PRACTICE

1ST PRACTICE

FINAL PRACTICE

QUALIFYING (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)

FINAL PRACTICE

QUALIFYING

PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION

CHARITY RIDES (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)

* HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN

GARAGE OPENS

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
GARAGE OPEN

2ND PRACTICE

QUALIFYING (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)
TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS

DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)

FINAL PRACTICE

AUTOGRAPH SESSION

CREDENTIALS OPEN

GARAGE OPENS

DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS

ALL CARS MUST BE STORED IN HAULERS

RACE (STAGES 85/170/300 LAPS = 159.9 MILES)
DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS

RACE (150 LAPS, 79.95 MILES)

HAULERS ENTER

HAULERS EXIT

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN

GARAGE OPENS

NASCAR MEDIA RIDES

NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES

Pace Vehicle Rides (Bristol Motor Speedway)

TRACK TOURS

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
CONCERT

** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS

Eastern Standard Time



2:00 PM MENCS RACE (STAGES 125/250/500 LAPS = 266.5 MILES )

3/13/2019 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time



