BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2019

MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES NASCAR XFINITY SERIES NASCAR K&N PRO SERIES, EAST EVENT SCHEDULE

Thursday, April 4			
3:00 PM	5:00 PM		BROADCASTING SET-UP
3:30 PM	6:30 PM	NXS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
6:30 PM	8:00 PM		CHARITY RIDES (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
8:00 PM	10:00 PM	MENCS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
Friday, April 5			
8:00 AM	8:30 PM		** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
8:30 AM		NKNPS-E	HAULERS ENTER
8:30 AM	6:00 PM	NKNPS-E	CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:30 AM	6:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:30 AM	8:30 PM	NKNPS-E	GARAGE OPEN
9:30 AM	9:45 AM	NKNPS-E	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
10:00 AM	8:00 PM	MENCS	GARAGE OPEN
11:00 AM	0.00 014	NKNPS-E	HAULERS EXIT
11:30 AM	8:00 PM	NXS	GARAGE OPEN
11:45 AM		NKNPS-E	CREW CHIEF MEETING
12:00 PM 12:30 PM		MENCS	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING) ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
12:30 PM	12:45 PM	NXS	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
1:00 PM	1:15 PM	NXS	DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
1:35 PM	2:25 PM	MENCS	1ST PRACTICE
2:00 PM	2.201 111	NXS	ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
3:00 PM	5:00 PM	MENCS	DRIVER / MEDIA AVAILABILITY (MEDIA CENTER)
3:00 PM	0.001	NKNPS-E	ROOKIE MEETING, SPOTTER MEETING, & RANDOM DRAWING
3:05 PM	3:55 PM	NXS	1ST PRACTICE
4:05 PM	4:55 PM	NKNPS-E	1ST PRACTICE
5:05 PM	5:55 PM	NXS	FINAL PRACTICE
6:10 PM		MENCS	QUALIFYING (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)
7:00 PM	7:30 PM	NKNPS-E	FINAL PRACTICE
8:00 PM	8:30 PM	NKNPS-E	QUALIFYING
8:30 PM	9:00 PM		PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
9:00 PM	10:30 PM		CHARITY RIDES (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
Caturday April C			, ,
Saturday, April 6			** *** ***
6:00 AM	8:30 PM		** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
6:00 AM	1:00 PM	NIV.0	NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
6:00 AM		NXS	GARAGE OPENS
7:00 AM	4.00 DM	MENCO	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
7:00 AM	1:00 PM	MENCS	GARAGE OPEN
8:30 AM	9:25 AM	MENCS	2ND PRACTICE QUALIFYING (MULTI-VEHICLE / THREE ROUNDS)
9:40 AM <i>10:30 AM</i>	11:00 AM	NXS <i>TV</i>	,
10:45 AM	11.00 AW	NXS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
11:00 AM		IVAG	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
11:05 AM	11:55 AM	MENCS	FINAL PRACTICE
11:30 AM	12:30 PM	NKNPS-E	AUTOGRAPH SESSION
11:30 AM	2:30 PM	NKNPS-E	
11:30 AM	2.00 1 101	NKNPS-E	GARAGE OPENS
12:30 PM		NXS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
12:45 PM		MENCS	ALL CARS MUST BE STORED IN HAULERS
1:00 PM		NXS	RACE (STAGES 85/170/300 LAPS = 159.9 MILES)
1:00 PM		NKNPS-E	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
3:45 PM	Approx	NKNPS-E	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
4:00 PM	Approx	NKNPS-E	RACE (150 LAPS, 79.95 MILES)
6:00 PM	• • •	NKNPS-E	HAULERS ENTER
7:00 PM		NKNPS-E	HAULERS EXIT
Sunday, April 7			
7:00 AM	2.00 04		NASCAD CDEDENTIALS ODEN
	2:00 PM	MENICS	NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
7:00 AM 7:30 AM	8:00 AM	MENCS	GARAGE OPENS NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
7.30 AM 8:00 AM	9:00 AM		NASCAR MEDIA RIDES NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
9:00 AM	9:30 AM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Bristol Motor Speedway)
9:30 AM	9.30 AM 11:45 AM		TRACK TOURS
11:00 AM	I I.TO AIVI		TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
12:00 PM		MENCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (SOUTH BUILDING)
12:20 PM		MENOS	CONCERT
1:00 PM	6:00 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
1:30 PM	- · - · · · ·	MENCS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
			-

3/13/2019 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time